PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANMING LUO	03/30/2018
YINGMEI LUO	03/30/2018
MICHAEL IAIN POLKEY	03/30/2018
ZHIHUI QIU	03/30/2018
YONGYI CHEN	03/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUANMING LUO
Street Address:	NO. 151 YANJIANG ROAD
City:	GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15494137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: VJENNINGS@OFFITKURMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ATTY SCOTT LLOYD

Address Line 1: 8171 MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FULTON, MARYLAND 20759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003US (02450030.00003)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN SCOTT LLOYD	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Scott Lloyd/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045395 FRAME: 0950

504845931

source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045395 FRAME: 0951

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), residing at the address(s) set forth below (the "ASSIGNORS"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CARBON DIOXIDE INHALATION TREATMENT DEVICE FOR CENTRAL SLEEP APNEA

for which U.S. Patent Application No. <u>15/494,137</u> was filed on <u>April 21, 2017</u>, (the "INVENTION") (ASSIGNORS authorize and request the attorneys at OFFIT KURMAN to insert the application number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, <u>Yuanming LUO</u>, having an address of <u>No. 151 Yanjiang Road</u>, <u>Guangzhou City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>510210</u>, <u>P.R. China</u>, (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTION, and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNORS warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNORS, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all facts known respecting the INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitutions, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 045395 FRAME: 0952 In Witness Hercof, the ASSIGNOR has signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

7400AU17044	
First Inventor	Second Inventor
Signature	Signature:Q
Name: Yuanming LUO	Name: Zhihui QIU
Address: No. 151 Yanjiang Road.	Address: No. 151 Yanjiang Road.
Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province,	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province
P.R. China	P.R. China
Date: 03/30/2018	Date: 03/30/2018
Third Inventor	Fourth Inventor
Signature: 1/20 Lux	Signature: <u>Y Chan</u>
Name: Yingmei LUO	
	Name: Yongyi CHEN
Address: No. 151 Yanjiang Road,	Address: No. 151 Yanjiang Road
Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province	Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province
P.R. China	P.R. China
Date: 03/30/2018	Date: 03/30/2018
Fifth Inventor	Sixth Inventor
Signature: M Polly	
Name: Michael Iain POLKEY	Signature:
Address: <u>NIHR Respiratory Biomedical</u>	Name:
Research Unit, Royal Brompton and Harefield	Address:
NHS Foundation Trust and Imperial College,	
London, United Kingdom	
Date: <u>03/30/2018</u>	Date:

RECORDED: 03/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 045395 FRAME: 0953